
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019509-2021 

Tender

F13401 Learning Disabilities & Autism Supported Living
Care Provision

NHS HAMPSHIRE, SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE OF WIGHT CCG

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-019509

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d3a4  

Published 11 August 2021, 6:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS HAMPSHIRE, SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE OF WIGHT CCG

THE CASTLE, GROUND FLOOR, CASTLE AVENUE

WINCHESTER

SO23 8UJ

Contact

Carol Swann

Email

CarolSwann@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019509-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019509-2021
mailto:CarolSwann@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

F13401 Learning Disabilities & Autism Supported Living Care Provision

Reference number

F13401

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire Southampton and the Isle of Wight CCG wish to receive responses to an
Invitation to Tender (ITT,) from suitably qualified and experienced providers with the
necessary capacity and capability, (or a demonstrable ability to provide the necessary
capacity and capability), to provide Supported Living care provision services, for individuals
and cohorts with complex needs and who have Learning Disabilities and/ or Autism.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire Southampton and the Isle of Wight CCG wish to receive responses to an
Invitation to Tender (ITT,) from suitably qualified and experienced providers with the
necessary capacity and capability, (or a demonstrable ability to provide the necessary
capacity and capability), to provide Supported Living care provision services, for individuals
and cohorts with complex needs and who have Learning Disabilities and/ or Autism.  

This approach has been informed by market engagements carried out since December
2020. 

The CCG is developing a joint housing pathway with Hampshire County Council and other
councils with in the Integrated Care System to develop suitable housing options, therefore,
this tender relates to the care and support element only. 

The Contracting Authorities wish to change from a care package placement process of
mainly spot purchasing, to a structured and fully contracted provision, where care package
placements are selected from a Learning Disability and Autism Qualified Provider List (QPL)
for the Services, serving GP registered patients for the participating contracting authorities.

The Contracting Authorities intend to commission new placements, develop services to
meet small cohorts of individuals and transfers of existing packages, (when required), with
providers who are under contract on the LDA QPL. Spot purchasing will only take place
where absolutely no other option is available to meet a service user's needs. 

Through contract compliance, the key drivers are a structured process that selects a
provider that best meets clinical need first, proffers best practice service outcomes, has
formal mechanisms for service user reviews and clinical change management, plus
transparency of pricing through structured rates.

The Commissioners wish to contract with up to 12 providers, who are qualified to deliver the
Specification and have tendered acceptable price rate cards, to maximise capacity in the
geographical area served by the participating contracting authorities.

To view the Tender documentation, please access the SoEPS eTender portal, using the
following instructions.

NB If you are already registered on the portal, login as usual and go to step 8 below.



Page 5 to 8

1. Browse to the SoEPS Commissioning Support portal - https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning 

2. Click the "Register" link on the left-hand side of the page. 

3. Enter your correct business and user details.

4. Note the email address chosen and Click "Register My Company" when complete.

5. You will receive an email with your unique password (keep this secure)

6. Login to the portal with the username/password. 

7. You will be prompted to change your password on first login. 

8. Hover your mouse over the "Tenders" button on the main toolbar and choose the following
option:

'Current' which shows a list of all the advertised opportunities on the system (i.e. open to all)

9. Scroll through the opportunities and select 'F13041'. 

10. Click on the 'View Details' button and 'Express an Interest' where required to do so to
gain access to the CCG's document. 

Further guidance can be found in the 'Help' tab accessible at the top of the screen.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 6 to 8

4 x 12 month optional extension periods are available

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

4 x 12 month optional extension periods are available



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 September 2021

Local time

12:01pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHSE&I

NHSE&I

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T13:27:05+0100
	TCPDF




